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RECRUITMENT CENTRES
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the recruitment centres in the country at present;

(b) whether there is proposal to open some more recruitment centres in the country including the hilly areas of Uttarakhand and Himachal Pradesh;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to recruit people particularly from hilly areas of the said States?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The details of recruitment centres in respect of Army, Navy and Air Force are attached as Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III respectively.

(b) No.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) In case of Army, recruitment rallies are conducted regularly at suitable locations of the States including hilly areas. In Navy the recruitment method provides for proportionate representation from all States including from hilly areas. Air Force conducts recruitment rallies in hill/remote areas of States including Uttarakhand and Himachal Pradesh.
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